O =~ & W B W N

&

ot
| & B ]

B B9 e ek et el e ek e
S S — BN - B - T B - W7 | SR . G /3]

W W W D NN [ 4

W W
- W

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{Approving the FY 2010 Carry Forward Funds and to Incorporate in FY 2011

EWH]E'REAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

Schuk Toak District Budget, Changing the Amount from $1,705,922.80 to
$3,269,727.42 for FY 2011)

RESOLUTION NO. 11-280

the Schuk Toak District presented to the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council the
District’s FY 2010 Carry Forward Amounts; and

the Schuk Toak District was allocated Gaming Revenue in the amount of
$1,705,922.80for FY 2011 and by adding the FY 2010 Carry Forward amounts, the new
amount will be $3,269,727.42; and

the Schuk Toak District Council at a meeting held on June 25, 2011 with a quorum
present, did review and approve the District FY 2010 Carry Forward funds; and

the following nine communities did present their FY 2010 Carry Forward budgets as
part of the new total FY 2011 District Budgets:

FY 2010 Current New
Caryy Fwd FY 2011 FY 2011
Comobabi Community $ 66,892.31 $ 90,000.00 $ 156,892.31
Fresnal Community $ 3,385.36 $ 90,000.00 $ 93,385.36
Garcia Strip Community $ 24,133.64 $ 90,000.00 $ 114,133.64
Pan Tak Community $ 8,395.13 $ 90,000.00 $ 98,395.13
Queens Well Community § 24,165.47 $ 90,000.00 $ 114,165.47
San Isidro Community $ 6,906.77 $ 90,000.00 $ 96,906.77
San Pedro Community $121,019.96 $ 90,000.00 $ 211,019.96
Santa Rosa Ranch Comm. $§ 32,017.47 $ 90,000.00 $ 122,017.47
Sil Nakya Community $ 6,800.30 $_90,000.00 $ _ 96,800.30
TOTAL $293,716.41 $810,000.00 $1,103,716.41; and

the Garcia Strip Community has added anewline item tothe carrent FY 2011 budget,
namely, 714-Freight and Delivery; and

the District’s Summer Youth Program FY 2010 Carry Forward amount is $49,296.71,
which $29,314.00 of that amount will be incorporated into the FY 2011 Summer
Youth Program budget, the remaining $19,982.71 will be utilized in the District
Administration’'s FY 2011 budget; and

the current District's Summer Youth Program FY 2011 budget 0f$70,826.00 hasbeen
revised to a new total 0£$100,140.00; and

the total FY 2010 Carry Forward amount for the District Administration is
$1,240,774.21,whichincludestheremainder 0£$19,982.71 fromthe FY 2010 Summer
Youth Program Carry Forward to be incorporated into the current FY 2011 District
Administration Budget amount of $325,096.80, bringing it to a new total of
$2,065,871.01; and



http:52,065,871.01
http:5825,096.80
http:theremainderof519,982.71
http:51,240,774.21
http:of5100,140.00
http:budgetof570,826.00
http:519,982.71
http:529,314.00
http:53,269,727.42
http:53,269,727.42
http:51,705,922.80

oW I AN AW e

.
-~

po ik
e b =

[N OISR SR e e e e
W N = O WO 00 NN U

& & R

27
28
29
30
31
32
33

RESOLUTION NO. 11-280

(Approving the FY 2010 Carry Forward Funds and to Incorporate in FY 2011 Schuk Toak District Budget,
Changing the Amount from $1,705,922.80 to $3,269,727.42 for FY 2011)
Page 2 of 4

WHEREAS, theDistrict Administration hasadded new line items to the carrent FY 2011 budget,
namely, 778-Alteration & Renovation, $13-Consultants and 819-Consultants
Expense; and

WHEREAS, the current combined FY 2011 District’s Nine (9) Communities, Summer Youth
Program and Administration Budgets in the amount of $1,705,922.80 has a new
amount of $3,269,727.42 for FY 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O'odham Legislative Council herebyapproves
the Schuk Toak District FY 2010 Community Carry Forward Budgets in the amount
01$293,716 .41, this amount willbe incorporated into the FY 2011 Schuk Toak District

Budget:
FY 2010 Current New
Carry Fwd FY 2011 FY 2011

Comeobabi Community $ 66,892.31 $ 90,000.00 $ 156,892.31
Fresnal Community $ 3,385.36 $ 90,000.00 $ 93,385.36
Garcia Strip Community $ 24,133.64 $ 906,000.00 $ 114,133.64
Pan Tak Community $ 8,395.13 $ 90,000.00 $ 98,395.13
Queens Well Community $ 24,165.47 $ 90,000.00 $ 114,165.47
San Isidro Community $ 6,906.77 $ 90,000.00 $ 96,906.77
San Pedro Community $121,019.96 $ 90,000.00 $ 211,019.96
Santa RosaRanchComm. § 32,017.47 $ 90,000.00 $ 122,017.47
Sil Nakya Community $ 6,800.30 $ 90,000.00 $ 96,800.30
TOTAL $293,716.41 $810,000.00 $1,103,716.41

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Garcia Strip Community has added a new line item to the
current FY 2011 budget, namely, 714-Freight and Delivery.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Summer Youth Program FY 2010 Carry Forward amount is
$49,296.71, which $29,314.00 of that amounnt will be incorporated into the FY 2011
Summer Youth Program budget, the remaining $19,982.71 will be utilized in the
District Administration’s FY 2011 budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approves the total FY
2010 Carry Forward amount for the District Administration at $1,240,774.21, which
includes the remainder of $19,982.71 from the FY 2010 Summer Youth Program
Carry Forward to be incorporated into the carrent FY 2011 District Administration

Budget amount of $825,096.80, bringing it to a new total 01 $2,065,871.01.




o 0 NN QA Ut AW N e

e e
N O

W W W W WwWWw NN NN NNN DN e e e e e el

RESOLUTION NO. 11-280

(Approving the FY 2010 Carry Forward Funds and to Incorporate in FY 2011 Schuk Toak District Budget,
Changing the Amount from $1,705,922.80 to $3,269,727.42 for FY 2011)
Page 3 of 4

BEITFURTHERRESOLVED thatthe Tohono O’odham Legislative Councilapproves the Schuk Toak
District Administrationadding newline itemsto the current FY 2011 budget, namely,
778-Alteration & Renovation, 813-Consulfants and 819-Consultants Expense.

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approves the combined
FY 2010 Carry Forward amount 0f$1,563,804.62 to be incorporated into the FY 2011
Schuk Toak District budget, changing the amount from $1,705,922.80 to
$3,269,727.42 to be expended accordingly to attached budgets.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council that the Tohono 0’odham
Nation's Officials, to wit; Chairperson, Vice Chairperson and any official appointed
designee is hereby authorized to execute the budget, provided however, that any
amendments affecting the funding or fundinglevel of thisbudgetshallbe submitted
for farther prior approval by this council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council on the 06™ Day
of JULY, 2011 ata meeting atwhich a qunorum was present with avote 0f2,553.90 FOR; -0-AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTING; and 226.70[03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article
V1, Section 1 (d)(2) and (3) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).

T HONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

b

lmothy ]oa Legis{lative Chairman

7 day of , 2011
U

ATTEST: ~
é/ﬂz A j/// A

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

é day of Wﬁ// , 2011




L-IR- R B WY P TR R o

R N e N o
SV WA A W=D

SHRURR

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

41
42
43

45

RESOLUTION NO. 11-280

{Approving tne FY 2010 Carry Forward Funds and to Incorporate in FY 2011 Schuk Toak District Budget,
Changing the Amount from $1,705,922.80 to $3,269,727.42 for FY 2011)

Page 4 of 4

Said Resolution was submitted for appryagvalto the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'odham
Nation on the § day of , 2011 at 2 Ef o'clock, M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 4¢f Artnﬁe VI of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

Timothy Joaq u‘; Legislgtive Chalrman

[&PPROVBD on the I day of M ,2011
4 U

vom
[ ] DISAPPROVED at_ 2. 5> o'clock, (10 M.

Ve

NED NOKRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / day of

%@ , 2011, at %'/5( o’clock, _K_M

.
Evonne Wilson, Legisl%/tlvc Secretary



http:53,269,727.42
http:51,70;,922.80

RESOLUTION NO. 11-280

ACTION: APPROVING THE FY 2010 CARRY FORWARD FUNDS AND TO INCORPORATE IN FY 2011 SCHUK TOAK
DISTRICT BUDGET, CHANGING THE AMOUNT FROM $1,705,922.80 TO $3,269,727.42 FOR FY 2011
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES CONDE SECOND: COUNCILMAN FREDERICK JOSE
DATE: JULY 06, 2011
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 171.0 X
342.0 | 2. gﬁfﬁ%?swg)mmm X
(Vernon Smith) 171.0
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 151.10 X
302.2 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 151.10 X
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 122.45 X
244.9 (Rose Johnson Antone)
: 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 122.45 X
(Louis L. Johnson) :
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 113.35 X
226.7 (Floyd Flores)
' 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 113.35 X
(Angela Ortiz) )
HICKIWAN 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 93.15 X
186.3 {Michelle Ortega)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 93.15 X
{ )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 100.35 X
200.7 | ¢ )
2. EDWARD MANUEL 100.35 X
(Gerald Fayuant) :
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 102.30 X X
204.6 | ¢ ) X
2. JANA MONTANA 102.30
(Gloria Ramirez)
1. HILARION CAMPUS 107.90 X
SAN XAVIER ( )
215.8 | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 107.90 X
(Eugene Enis) :
1. FRANCES B. CONDE 84.90 X
SCHUK TOAK ( )
169.8 2. FREI?ERICK JOSE X
. (Phyllis Cachora) 84.90
1. ARTHUR WILSON 237.85 X
SELLS (Kimberly Mull)
475.7 | 2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 237.85 X
( ) )
1. NICHOLAS JOSE 105.95 X
SIF OIDAK ( )
211.9 | 2. MARY LOPEZ 105.95 X
( )
TOTAL 2,780.60 | 2,553.90 -0- -0- 226.70

(03]




